Advanced Control Equipment
ACE™
Document No. 96A0245
Issued: February 27, 2001
Rev.D: Aug 17, 2011
ADB Airfield Solutions, LLC
977 Gahanna Parkway

44A4830 - X   X   X   X
Figure 13:  ACE™ without Hinged Enclosure Part Numbers
ACE™ Part Numbering System
(contd.)
Display Board
0 = With Display Board
1 = Without Display Board
Input Power Monitoring
0 = Without Input Power
Monitoring
1 = With Input Power Monitoring
Field Circuit Monitoring
0 = No Field Circuit Monitoring
1 = Monitors 1 Field Circuit
2 = Monitors 2 Field Circuits
3 = Monitors 3 Field Circuits
4 = Monitors 4 Field Circuits
5 = Monitors 5 Field Circuits
6 = Monitors 6 Field Circuits
7 = Monitors 7 Field Circuits
8 = Monitors 8 Field Circuits
I/O PCB Assembly
A= I/O PCB Assembly, De-populated:
8
Input, 8 Output
Advanced Control Equipment ACETM Parts
Spare Parts The following tables describe part number assignments for the
ACE™ unit.  Since the ACE™ is modular in design, Table 2
shows what Siemens Airfield Solutions part numbers to use in
the event a whole ACE™ is to be ordered.  The second table
shows  individual component part numbers of the ACE™ unit.
Siemens Airfield
Solutions Part
Number
Part Description
44A4830/1000 Basic ACE™ wall mount unit.  This part number alone does not include the lamps out
monitoring printed circuit board.
44A4830/1000
94A0259/XX
Basic ACE™ wall mount unit including XX (X ranges from 01 to 09) number of field circuits to
monitor current and voltage.  This part number will also include the Current and Voltage Field
Sensor Unit.
44A4830/1000
94A0260/XX
Basic ACE™ wall mount unit including XX (X ranges from 01 to 09) number of field circuits to
monitor Insulation Resistance.  These part numbers will also include the Field Sensor Unit.
44A4830/1000
94A0259/XX
94A0260/XX
Basic ACE™ wall mount unit including XX (X ranges from 01 to 09) number of field circuits to
monitor current and voltage, and number of field circuits to monitor Insulation Resistance
Table 2 Complete ACE™ assembly part numbers
Siemens Airfield
Solutions Part
Number
Part Description
44A4801 ACE™ Processor Printed Circuit Board
44A4800 ACE™ Input / Output Printed Circuit Board
44A4850 ACE™ Power Supply Printed Circuit Board
44A44A4802/1 ACE™ Lamps Out Printed Circuit Board Populated for 1 field circuit
44A44A4802/2 ACE™ Lamps Out Printed Circuit Board Populated for 2 field circuits
44A44A4802/3 ACE™ Lamps Out Printed Circuit Board Populated for 3 field circuits
44A4803 ACE™ Front Display Printed Circuit Board
44A5904 ACE™ Front Display Lexan Overlay with Overlay Switches
70A0525/03 ACE™ Power Printed Circuit Board Power Connector Plug, 3 Position
70A0525/06 ACE™ Processor Printed Circuit Board Primary and Redundant Communications port
Connector Plug, 6 Position
70A0525/08 ACE™ Input / Output Printed Circuit Board Connector Plug, 8 Position
56A0386 ACE™ Enclosure Assembly
Table 3 ACE™ assembly part numbers
© 2001 ADB Airfield Solutions, LLC 96A0245D Page 24
All rights reserved Issued 5/01